
2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - BROADFORD : 14 - 15 April 2018

Sponsored By Sketa Grimshaw Tourers

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
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300 SUPERSPORT / BUCKETS
QUALIFYING

CLASSIFICATION

Date: 14/04/18 Started at: 11:35:34
Event: Q07 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Raining Starters: 24
Track: Wet Printed at: 12:31

Race  Fastest On 
Pos No Gr Name Class Machine Laps Time  Behind Lap   Lap

1 56 Ian WHITEHEAD 300SS Kawasaki EX300 
300

4 5:54.014 1:19.125 4

2 24 Cooper CORBETT 300SS Kawasaki Ninja 300 4 5:54.120 -.109 1:19.016 4
3 501 Dave SMITH 300SS Kawasaki Ninja 300 4 5:54.855 -.949 1:18.176 4
4 69 Sean COTTERILL 300SS Kawasaki Ninja 300 4 6:03.819 -.573 1:18.552 4
5 48 Brian LEWIS 300SS KTM RC390 375 4 6:04.738 2.231 1:21.356 4
6 177 Hakan SUBASI 300SS Honda CBR 250 4 6:10.034 2.713 1:21.838 3
7 18 Nicholas CLAIR / tcn-racing.com BART 300SS Kawasaki Ninja 300 4 6:45.316 .977 1:20.102 4
8 133 Grace POUTCH / SC Project Oceania 300SS Kawasaki Ninja 300 4 6:53.405 7.099 1:26.224 4
9 68 Simon GRACE 300SS Honda CBR 250 4 7:12.231 9.429 1:28.554 3

10 434 Simon BAGLEY / Aqua Power Marine 300SS Honda CBR 250 3 5:57.449 14.538 1:33.663 2
11 51 Joel MCCABE 300SS Kawasaki EX250 

250
3 6:17.449 20.717 1:39.842 3

12 60 Ron MARTEN SL Suzuki Timmy 125 3 6:29.007 31.274 1:50.399 3
13 88 Renee FRENCH SL Suzuki GSXR 125 3 6:33.558 30.755 1:49.880 3

 NC 100 Brendan D'ARCY SL Honda H100 100 2 5:54.550 22.066 1:41.191 2
DNF 131 John QUINN / SC Project Oceania 300SS Kawasaki Ninja 300 3 5:07.307 -.315 1:18.810 3
DNF 86 Jon LAROSA 300SS KTM RC390 373 3 5:39.727 16.541 1:35.666 3
DNF 81 Jeremy CZMOK 300SS KTM 300 3 5:40.940 21.733 1:40.858 2
DNF 80 James O'HAGAN 300SS Yamaha R3 320 3 5:44.770 16.878 1:36.003 3
DNF 7 Adam NICOLSON / Sketa Grimshaw Tourers SL Sketa H100 100 2 4:11.213 22.735 1:41.860 2
DNF 285 Glenn KETTLE SL Honda Red Rocket 

100
2 4:19.523 23.508 1:42.633 2

DNF 20 Ron MATTHEWS SL Honda H100 100 2 5:12.252 37.665 1:56.790 2
DNF 8 Andrew ENGLISH SL Honda H100 100 2 5:20.242 29.268 1:48.393 2
DNF 10 Scott ELLIS SL Honda SL 150 0 -1:19.125
DNF 48a Ned FAULKHEAD 300SS Kawasaki Ninja 300 0 -1:19.125

Fastest Lap was 1:18.176 by Dave SMITH

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Date: 14/04/18 Started at: 11:35:34
Event: Q07 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Raining Starters: 24
Track: Wet Printed at: 12:31

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Gr Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader
  1 501 Dave SMITH 300SS Kawasaki Ninja 300 1:18.176  4 of  4
  2 69 Sean COTTERILL 300SS Kawasaki Ninja 300 1:18.552  4 of  4 .376 .376
  3 131 John QUINN / SC Project Oceania 300SS Kawasaki Ninja 300 1:18.810  3 of  3 .258 .634
  4 24 Cooper CORBETT 300SS Kawasaki Ninja 300 1:19.016  4 of  4 .206 .840
  5 56 Ian WHITEHEAD 300SS Kawasaki EX300 300 1:19.125  4 of  4 .109 .949
  6 18 Nicholas CLAIR / tcn-racing.com BART 300SS Kawasaki Ninja 300 1:20.102  4 of  4 .977 1.926
  7 48 Brian LEWIS 300SS KTM RC390 375 1:21.356  4 of  4 1.254 3.180
  8 177 Hakan SUBASI 300SS Honda CBR 250 1:21.838  3 of  4 .482 3.662
  9 133 Grace POUTCH / SC Project Oceania 300SS Kawasaki Ninja 300 1:26.224  4 of  4 4.386 8.048
 10 68 Simon GRACE 300SS Honda CBR 250 1:28.554  3 of  4 2.330 10.378
 11 434 Simon BAGLEY / Aqua Power Marine 300SS Honda CBR 250 1:33.663  2 of  3 5.109 15.487
 12 86 Jon LAROSA 300SS KTM RC390 373 1:35.666  3 of  3 2.003 17.490
 13 80 James O'HAGAN 300SS Yamaha R3 320 1:36.003  3 of  3 .337 17.827
 14 51 Joel MCCABE 300SS Kawasaki EX250 250 1:39.842  3 of  3 3.839 21.666
 15 81 Jeremy CZMOK 300SS KTM 300 1:40.858  2 of  3 1.016 22.682
 16 100 Brendan D'ARCY SL Honda H100 100 1:41.191  2 of  2 .333 23.015
 17 7 Adam NICOLSON / Sketa Grimshaw Tourers SL Sketa H100 100 1:41.860  2 of  2 .669 23.684
 18 285 Glenn KETTLE SL Honda Red Rocket 

100
1:42.633  2 of  2 .773 24.457

 19 8 Andrew ENGLISH SL Honda H100 100 1:48.393  2 of  2 5.760 30.217
 20 88 Renee FRENCH SL Suzuki GSXR 125 1:49.880  3 of  3 1.487 31.704
 21 60 Ron MARTEN SL Suzuki Timmy 125 1:50.399  3 of  3 .519 32.223
 22 20 Ron MATTHEWS SL Honda H100 100 1:56.790  2 of  2 6.391 38.614

Not enough laps
 NC 10 Scott ELLIS SL Honda SL 150 .000  0 of  0 -1:18.176
 NC 48a Ned FAULKHEAD 300SS Kawasaki Ninja 300 .000  0 of  0 -1:18.176

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Date: 14/04/18 Started at: 11:35:34
Event: Q07 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Raining Starters: 24
Track: Wet Printed at: 12:31

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
7 Adam NICOLSON 1:49.318 1:41.860
8 Andrew ENGLISH 1:51.319 1:48.393

18 Nicholas CLAIR 1:27.098 1:22.191 1:20.263 1:20.102
20 Ron MATTHEWS 1:58.072 1:56.790
24 Cooper CORBETT 1:23.946 1:19.126 1:21.623 1:19.016
48 Brian LEWIS 1:28.503 1:24.639 1:21.434 1:21.356
51 Joel MCCABE 1:50.421 1:44.104 1:39.842
56 Ian WHITEHEAD 1:23.947 1:19.519 1:19.900 1:19.125
60 Ron MARTEN 1:56.277 1:51.740 1:50.399
68 Simon GRACE 1:32.615 1:32.145 1:28.554 1:50.608
69 Sean COTTERILL 1:25.548 1:24.426 1:23.093 1:18.552
80 James O'HAGAN 1:50.205 1:42.617 1:36.003
81 Jeremy CZMOK 1:47.318 1:40.858 1:41.300
86 Jon LAROSA 1:43.035 1:37.297 1:35.666
88 Renee FRENCH 1:52.418 1:50.821 1:49.880

100 Brendan D'ARCY 1:43.905 1:41.191
131 John QUINN 1:27.562 1:22.482 1:18.810
133 Grace POUTCH 1:30.583 1:31.477 1:26.847 1:26.224
177 Hakan SUBASI 1:28.469 1:23.151 1:21.838 1:23.477
285 Glenn KETTLE 1:58.309 1:42.633
434 Simon BAGLEY 1:38.564 1:33.663 1:34.579
501 Dave SMITH 1:24.179 1:18.920 1:20.286 1:18.176

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 14/04/18 Started at: 11:35:34
Event: Q07 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Raining Starters: 24
Track: Wet Printed at: 12:31

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:54.355 24 Cooper CORBETT Kawasaki Ninja 300 1:23.946 1
3:13.481 24 Cooper CORBETT Kawasaki Ninja 300 1:19.126 2
3:16.393 501 Dave SMITH Kawasaki Ninja 300 1:18.920 2
5:07.307 131 John QUINN Kawasaki Ninja 300 1:18.810 3
5:54.855 501 Dave SMITH Kawasaki Ninja 300 1:18.176 4

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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LAP SHEET

Date: 14/04/18 Started at: 11:35:34
Event: Q07 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Raining Starters: 24
Track: Wet Printed at: 12:31

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
7 1:41.860 57.732 133 1:26.224 59.391

Lap 1 100 1:43.905 1 lap 68 1:50.608 1:18.217
24 1:23.946 285 1:42.633 1:06.042
56 1:23.947 1.115 434 1:33.663 1:09.389
48 1:28.503 2.954

501 1:24.179 3.118 Lap 3
69 1:25.548 3.393 56 1:19.900

177 1:28.469 7.213 24 1:21.623 .215
81 1:47.318 24.427 501 1:20.286 1.790
68 1:32.615 26.569 51 1:44.104 1 lap

131 1:27.562 31.660 60 1:51.740 1 lap
80 1:50.205 31.795 48 1:21.434 8.493
86 1:43.035 32.409 88 1:50.821 1 lap

133 1:30.583 34.502 69 1:23.093 10.378
7 1:49.318 34.998 177 1:21.838 11.668

285 1:58.309 42.535 131 1:18.810 32.418
18 1:27.098 48.405 20 1:56.790 1 lap
60 1:56.277 52.513 8 1:48.393 1 lap

434 1:38.564 54.852 68 1:28.554 46.734
88 1:52.418 58.502 18 1:20.263 50.325
51 1:50.421 59.148 133 1:26.847 52.292

86 1:35.666 1:04.838
Lap 2 81 1:41.300 1:06.051

24 1:19.126 80 1:36.003 1:09.881
56 1:19.519 1.508
20 1:58.072 1 lap Lap 4

501 1:18.920 2.912 56 1:19.125
48 1:24.639 8.467 24 1:19.016 .106
69 1:24.426 8.693 100 1:41.191 2 laps

177 1:23.151 11.238 501 1:18.176 .841
8 1:51.319 1 lap 434 1:34.579 1 lap

131 1:22.482 35.016 69 1:18.552 9.805
68 1:32.145 39.588 48 1:21.356 10.724
81 1:40.858 46.159 177 1:23.477 16.020

133 1:31.477 46.853 51 1:39.842 1 lap
86 1:37.297 50.580 60 1:50.399 1 lap
18 1:22.191 51.470 88 1:49.880 1 lap
80 1:42.617 55.286 18 1:20.102 51.302

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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LAP CHART

Date: 14/04/18 Started at: 11:35:34
Event: Q07 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Raining Starters: 24
Track: Wet Printed at: 12:31

1 2 3 4
 24 24 56 56

56 56 24 24
48 501 501 501

501 48 48 69
69 69 69 48

177 177 177 177
81 131 131 18
68 68 68 133

131 81 18 68
80 133 133
86 86 86

133 18 81
7 80 80

285 7 434
18 285 51
60 434 60

434 51 88
88 60
51 88
20 20
8 8

100 100

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


